



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 39/2025**

ANUP KOTHIWAL

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Ms. Niyati Pathak, Adv.**

versus

SINGHASAN PRASAD

.....RESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Mr. Ajay
Harshana, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

CM APPL. 3487/2025-(EX.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application shall stand disposed of.

**RFA(COMM) 39/2025, CM APPL. 3486/2025-(STAY) & FRESH
CM APPL.6594/2025-(STAY)**

Notice. Since the respondent is duly represented, no further steps need be taken.

Let this appeal be called for consideration on 05.05.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/neha