



The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:45:30



CM APPL. 3486/2025 (Stay)

1. This application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC has been filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking *ad interim ex parte stay* on the operation of impugned Judgement dated 26.10.2024 passed by the learned District Judge, South East District, Saket Courts in CS DJ 144/2020.
2. By the Judgment dated 26.10.2024, the learned Trial Court has passed a decree for a sum of Rs.9,02,686/- along with 10% p.a. interest from the date of filing of the suit till its realization along with cost of Rs.20,000/- in favour of the Respondent herein.
3. Subject to the deposit of entire decretal amount, along with up to date interest and costs by the Appellant within a period of four weeks from today, the operation of the Judgment dated 26.10.2024 shall remain stayed.
4. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 6594/2025

1. This application under Order XLI Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking stay of the operation of Judgment dated 26.10.2024 passed by the learned District Judge, South East District, Saket Courts in CS DJ 144/2020.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks permission to withdraw the instant application.
3. Permission, as sought for, is granted.
4. The application is disposed of as withdrawn.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:45:30

MAY 05, 2025

RJ