



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 39/2025

ANUP KOTHIWALAPPELLANT

Through: Ms Niyati Pathak, Advocate

versus

SINGHASAN PRASADRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Ms Yamini Mittal
and Mr. Ajay Harshana, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

CM APPL. 46529/2025(for release of amount by appellant)

1. This is an application filed by the respondent in the appeal with following prayers :

“a. Direct release of the amount deposited by the appellant in the present appeal before Hon'ble Delhi High court, along with interest accrued thereon and costs and subsequent interest to the respondent/ applicant, upon furnishing personal bond to the satisfaction of this Hon'ble Court;”

2. Registry to give its report on the deposit of amount and interest accrued on the next date of hearing.

3. Renotify on 02.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 01, 2025

dd