



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 39/2025 CM APPL. 46529/2025**

ANUP KOTHIWAL

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Ms. Niyati Pathak, Adv.**

versus

SINGHASAN PRASAD

.....RESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Ms. Yamini Mittal, Mr. Ajay Harshana, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, renotify on
25.02.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

rt