



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 39/2025 & CM APPL. 46529/2025**

ANUP KOTHIWAL**APPELLANT**

Through: **Ms. Niyati Pathak, Advocate**

versus

SINGHASAN PRASAD**RESPONDENT**

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Ms. Yamini Mittal
and Mr. Ajay Harshana, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 30, 2026/mt